

## SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade | Awarded Category – I by UGC Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M. Sc., Ph. D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)

## Notification No. SIU/ U-28/1323 dated 22nd August, 2023

## Sub.: Constitution of revised Campus Disciplinary Committee (CDC) at the Hinjewadi Campus/ Location of Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune

WHEREAS, the Symbiosis International (Deemed University) [Code of Conduct, Procedure to inquire and decide with Misconducts/ Indiscipline by students] Rules, 2023 have been notified vide Notification No. SIU/U-28/1305 dated 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 which has superseded the earlier Rules notified vide SIU/U-28/886 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2019;

**AND WHEREAS,** in accordance with the new notified concerned Rules, there is a change in the compositions of the concerned existing committees and the process thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE**, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the existing Campus Disciplinary Committee (CDC) at the Hinjewadi Campus/ Location of Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune is hereby replaced with the revised Campus Disciplinary Committee (CDC) constituted as under:

i)	The Director on campus by rotation. Dr. Netra Neelam, Director, Symbiosis Centre for Management and Human Resource Development (SCMHRD)	÷	Chairperson
ii)	Head Student Welfare (Only in cases related to substance abuse)		Special Invitee
iii)	Director/ One (Professors/ Associate Professors/ Assistant Professors) of the Constituent Institute/ Department from where the student is involved in the disciplinary matter. As and when required.		Member
iv)	One person not below the rank of Office Superintendent from the either of the Constituent Institutes/ Department on the campus Mr. Yogesh Kalbhor, Administrative Officer, Symbiosis Institute of International Business (SIIB)	-	Member
v)	One student, preferably a female student from the Post graduate Programme Manasi Sanjay Bhor, MBA (ITBM), Symbiosis Centre for Information Technology (SCIT), Batch: 2023-25 PRN: 23030241012	-	Member
vi)	One senior faculty (Professor/ Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor) from any of the Constituent Institute/ Department from the campus/ location Dr. Viraja Bhat, Associate Professor, Symbiosis Institute of International Business (SIIB)		Member
Notificat	tion No. SIU/ U-28/ 1323	15h	الطريقة مع المعالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية م معالية معالية المعالية معالية معالي معالية المعالية المعالية المعالية معالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية معالية مع معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية معالية مع معالية معالي



## SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade | Awarded Category – I by UGC Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M. Sc., Ph. D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)

vii) Campus Administrator/ Senior Campus Administrator of the - Member respective Campus/ Location. Secretary The Campus Administrator, Hinjewadi Campus

The term of the office (tenure) of the members of the Committee shall be for a period of two (2) years i.e., from 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023 to 21<sup>st</sup> August.2025

The tenure of the Student member shall cease as and when he/ she ceases to be the student of the Constituent/ University.

The tenure of the faculty member(s) and Non-Teaching employee(s) shall cease as and when they resign from their services or is transferred to another campus/ location.

The powers, functions & procedure to be followed for meeting(s) of the constituted Campus Disciplinary Committee at the Hinjewadi Campus/ Location of Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune shall in accordance with rules thereof and amended from time to time.

SIU/ U-28/ 2023/ 4 2 3 9 Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023



Registrar

To: The Members of the Campus Disciplinary Committee at the Hinjewadi Campus/ Location of Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune

**Copy for information to:** The Hon'ble Chancellor, Pro Chancellor, Vice Chancellor, Principal Director, Symbiosis, Dean-Academics and Administration, Symbiosis, Deans of Faculties of Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Directors, Deputy Directors, Administrative Officers/ Assistant Administrative Officers/ Office Superintendents of Constituent / Departments of SIU, Officers of Symbiosis Society and Symbiosis International (Deemed University).

Page 2 of 2